Chestnut Ridge Academy

2959 Huntsville Hwy, PO Box 49 Fayetteville, Tennessee 37334 Phone: (931)227-7391



June 1, 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians and Students,

As we embark on our sixth year as Chestnut Ridge Academy, the Board of Directors and I would like to extend a warm welcome to you and your family. We are so glad you have joined us and we look forward to serving you throughout the coming year.

Chestnut Ridge Academy (CRA) welcomes any families from the community who are willing to support the policies of our organization. CRA does not discriminate in enrollment on the basis of race or ethnic origin.

This handbook seeks to outline the policies and procedures of Chestnut Ridge Academy. CRA expects students and families to conform to the guidelines listed. We pray that parents and students can participate with enthusiasm in our program and work to improve the experiences of all persons at CRA.

Educationally yours,

Patti Hunt Program Director Founder/CEO